

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1048 of
2025
In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3531 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3531 of 2025
In
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 2121 of 2011**

=====

**M/S VIDYARAM STEEL RE-ROLLING MILLS THROUGH PARTNER ALOK
JAIN
Versus
AMOD KUMAR**

=====

Appearance:

**MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**

**Date : 16/04/2025
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

In view of sick note of learned advocate Mr. B.M. Mangukiya appearing for the applicant, stand over to **17.07.2025.**

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(GITA GOPI, J)